OP \$40.00 86216239

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM350946

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		08/06/2015	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mach Speed Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	7200 Bishop Road, Suite 280		
City:	Plano		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75024		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86216239	TRIO:)	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Susan O'Brien

Address Line 1: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101

Address Line 2: CT Lien Solutions

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan O'Brien
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Mach Speed Holdings Trademark#page1.tif source=Mach Speed Holdings Trademark#page2.tif source=Mach Speed Holdings Trademark#page3.tif source=Mach Speed Holdings Trademark#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0913

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain of the trademarks of Mach Speed Holdings, LLC (the "Grantor"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 13, 2014, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 15, 2014 at Reel 5385, Frame 0587 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Subject Trademarks"), and any and all other Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is hereby absolutely, unconditionally, and irrevocably released, terminated and discharged. Secured Party hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") with the USPTO. This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

3751585.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0914 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this _____ day of August, 2015.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Title: Auchaniand

Trademark Release - Holdings

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Country Name	<u>Status</u>	App. No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
TRIO & DESIGN	U.S.	Filed as intent to use	U.S. Trademark Application Ser. No. 86/216,239 on 3/10/2014	N/A

Trademark Release - Holdings

TRADEMARK REEL: 005596 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 08/10/2015